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October 12, 1981 

Dorothey Sherman, Treasurer 
Committee f o r  the Re-Election of 

Judge Ri chard D .  blcLean 
67200 Van Dyke 
Romeo, Mi chi gan 48065 

This i s  in response t o  your inquiry concerning the Campaign Finance Act 
( " the  Act") ,  1976 PA 389, as amended. 

You inquire whether a candidate conimittee may use any renaining ca1;rpaign funds 
f o r  a thank-you dinner f o r  the copnit tee a f t e r  the e lec t ion.  I t  i s  your 
opinion the dinner would "influence an e lect ion"  as contemplated by the Act. 

Section 5 of the Act ( M C L  169.206) defines "expenditure" as anything of 
d ~ c e r t a i n a b l e  monetary value used fo r  the "nomination o r  e lec t ion of a 
candidate . . . ." This de f in i t ion  i s  consis tent  with the def in i t ion of 
"contr ibut ion."  Section 4 of the Act ( M C L  169.204) r e l a t e s  the l a t t e r  t o  
the "purpose of influencing the nomination or e lec t ion of a candidate . . . . "  

A thank-you dinner f o r  the candidate ' s  committee soon a f t e r  the e lec t ion i s  
su f f i c i en t l y  t i ed  t o  e lec t ion a c t i v i t y  so as t o  serve t o  influence his  o r  her 
nominstion o r  e lec t ion .  Consequently, the use of carn~aign funds to pay fo r  
~ ~ c n  an event would be appropriate under the Ac t ' s  provisions. 

This resporlse i s  informational only and ,does not cons i t i t u t e  a declaratory ru l in? .  

Very t ru ly  yours, 

Phil1 i p  T.  Frangos, Director 
Office o f  tieari nrjs & Legislat ion 




